
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

11 March 2025

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-BBW25-005 Ref. No. __________
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30AMof 20 March 2025.

The following documents must be submitted together with the quotation:
For Platinum Members: Valid and updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
(This should include the attached Annex “A” - List of Eligibility Documents, in case 
the Mayor’s/ Business Permit in Annex “A” is expired, a vaiid/updated Mayor’s Permit 
must also be submitted.
For Red Members:
1. PhilGEPS Registration Number
2. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit

• Other documents to be submitted: [refer to the Terms of Reference!

In case no bid or insufficient number of bids are received on 20 March 2025. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The Quotation and other documents required shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC 
through e-mail or sealed auotatlon/offer.

For further inquiries, please contact the BAG Secretariat, Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Cruz at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at 
renzcruz.naDocor@amail.com or ra!cruz@naDocor.aov.ph

Very truly yours,
1/ 1/^
tARRY 1. SABELLINA

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 
Vice President, Mindanao Generation Group

BACONC PtUPIHAS
AFG-LOG-004.F01 
Rev, No. 1 
Page 1 of 1

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road)
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 892’-2468
Website: www.napocor.Qov.Dh

O
cartPiCATOM 

INTERNATIOKAI 
ao tooidou

mailto:renzcruz.naDocor@amail.com
mailto:cruz@naDocor.aov.ph
http://www.napocor.Qov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines
National Power Corporation

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

[SHOPPING-52,1b]

1, Scope of Works: PR IMO(s). HO-BBW25^05 / REF NO. SWg 2.50S%o- 0000^2.
FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BULB, EXTENSION CORD AND FOUR
5THER ITEMS.
Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
1 BULB LED, 12 WATTS. 220VAC, 60HZ 5 PC 1,300.00

2 EXTENSION CORD 6 OUTLET HEAVY DUTY 1 PC 1,900.00

3 LAMP FLOURESCENT 40W, 220V 20 PC e.aoo.fxj
4 PADLOCK ASSORTED SIZES 5 PC 775.00

5 PAINT LATEX RAW SIENNA COLOR 8 SET 8,000.00

6 TOILET BOWL AND URINAL CLEANER 30 GAL 15,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 33,175.00
Notes:

Warranty shall be at least three (3) months,
Mode of award is lot award basis however, Bid Price offer should not 
exceed ABC per item.
All materiats/ftems to be supplied by the winning bidder shall be brand 
new, genuine, and iii Its original packaging.
Must indict Brand/Model or provide brochure or specificatloiis on 
your quotation.
See attached specification_______ ____________ _______________

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PhP 33,175.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than fifteen (15) Calendar Days upon receipt of 
the Purchase Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at BBWAT, ST A. JUSTINA, BUHICAMARINE5 SUR

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their quotations through their authorized representative or 
in the manner of submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

AFG-LOG-004^02 
Rev. No. 1 
Page 1 of 5



TERMS OFREfERENCE (c/b RLC)
IS«S’Ibl / PR NO. HO-BBW25-0O5 
Page s of 5

5. t^ Bids

Any quotation submitted after the deadtine of submission arid receipt of bids shall 
not be aOcepted by NPC.

6. BidPrices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's 
performance of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any 
account A quotation submitted with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated 
as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from 
date of openir>g of blds/quotations.

8. Efigibliity Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS (FAIL Criteria for Legai, Technical and 
Financial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected 
for computational errors to identify the Singte/Lowest Calculated Question

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The S/LCQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical 
Specifications including arithmetic^ comput^rte. Documents which are deemed 
not to comply with the requirements of the tender shall be considered non- 
complying.

10. Post-qualification

Documents submitted for the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ) will undergo a 
post-quafification evaluation. Original copies of these documents presented at bid 
opening/submission must be made available during the post-qualification process. 
Any quotation that successfully meets the post-quaiificatkm criteria will be declared 
as the Single/Lowest Calculated and Respemshre Quotation fS/LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inctush^ of all taxes and other related expenses 
/charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed <NTP) 
from NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

AFG-LOG-004.A03 
Rev. No. I 
Page3of 5



TERm<^ REFERENCE (do RLG>
^S2ilbl/PRNO. H0-BBW2S?005 

r Pate i of S

b. f^aiiure to secure the PO/NTF by Hie supplier within the said: perfbd will mean
penalties as prescribe by law.

receipt of the PO / NTP by the suppiter 
transmission receipt and as confirmed by

13. PO Effectivity

The PO Shall take effect immediately 
sent through fax as evidenced by the 
the supplier’s representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty <30) calendar days after submission of complete 
supporting docurnents.

15. Warranty

in order tp assure ttiat manufechiring defects shall be corrected by the supplier, a 
warranty shaO be required from the contra^ awardee for a minimum period of three 
(3) months, in case of expen^le suppfes, or a minimum period of one (1) year, in 
case of nonexpendable supplies^ after acceptance by the procuring entity of the 
delivered supplies, unless otherwise proyided in the RFQ.

16. Uquklated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or laiis to satfstoctorily complete the wprk witoin the 
specified contract time, plus any time rs extension duly granted and is hereby in 
default under the contract, the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and 
not by way of penalty, an amount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one 
percent(t%) of the cost of the undelivered/unperlormed portion of the items/works 
tor every day of delay but not to exceed ten patent (10%) of toe total contract 
price. Once the cumulative amount of Ht^ated damages reaches ten pewedl^ 
(1G%) of the amount of the contrast; the procuring entity may rescind or terminate 
the contrsMsl, without prejudice to other eourses of action and remedies open to It 
(Section 68 of theRevisedlRR <rfRA9184).

17. Uah^ of 4he Supplier

If after receipt of the Purchase Or^r; toe supplier fails to deUver 
appropriate sanctions wrii be Imposed as prescribed under Repubiic Act 
and Us Revised implementing Rules and Regulations ORR).

18. Disclosure of Retations

The bidder shall comply with toe proviso ns 
revised IRR re:. disclQSure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

of Section 47 of RA 9184 and Hs

Bidder shall likewise- be imposed toe rules as stated in section 69 (Impositiof^ of 
administrative penalties)

AfXj-LOG-004u\02 
Rev. No. 1 
Page 3 of 5



terms of reference (cm REO
lWS2.Mf W NO.H&BBW25-005 
Page 4 of 5

20. Reservation Clause
NPC reserves the right to acc^ o?
and to relect all bids at
incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

bib, to annul the bidding 
contract award, without

___ ramaifting spaces w intention left blank

AFG-LOG-004.A02 
Rev. No. 1 
Page 4 of 5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (do RLO 
rra.NO, HO*BBW25^5

PigeSofS

To: The BAC Chairman:

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
[SHOPPING - 52; "

I <J, M ic u»-»w ----- ----------------

supplies with specific description:

description of item / S TO 
be SUPPLIED 

(twcLUDE Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

total bid PRICE

1 :

1 > 
•. 4 
I '.i

i

Nime and Signature of Authorized Hepresentat.ve 

Dale _______ —------------------

Company Name 

Contact Details^ 

E-mail address_

Note..
«»nta«Ve whe. malang moffer.

C.
Rev. No. 1 
page 5 of 5



nm os^amnt spBift:teAnoNs GpWiTTY TOTAt 1

1 8ULBLH>

houis bt&i^

.... 6 PCS i.99^#

■? '
■

Soi^^i^avydu^.
ljua-insa^«*x!tft
■sm^^ m Mr '.
Ler^.R^ta^s^r^
forisitKTsJecinniBwtioo

Tpc t.9B8^

i ;3'
.........

^PCS

■ 'A' 1 PiUJLOCK 1 2 pcs«> ?i}m. 3pcs 50

shaft coy SC^. 2

SPCS mM

'S' i»ADir........
-S^Wia, 4}it3*S'4^
permanjoat semigioss 
S^x/oerset

. ...g^SEr M,im

6;;
^Efi>pe»nG^ tAia thk*:

9(K^ dasste scent. 
cferoextwarKJ

30GAL ^^SWtMW*'

'"■■■■'........................ ■'■ ■•■;...... ........................... •.;: 'TDisL' :;■ " ............ ... ,. 3M1S^ ■


